LaRUE BUNKER KYLE E. DAYLEY 9.//b.02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Becurity Agreement Change of Name Other	405 V see record the attached original documents or copy theread Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MILES WILLARD TECHNOLOGI Internal Address:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102226 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102226 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. LaRUE BUNKER 9.1/b.02 2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	w w see record the attached original documents or copy theree Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MILES WILLARD TECHNOLOGI Internal Address:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LaRUE BUNKER KYLE E. DAYLEY 9.//b.000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Becurity Agreement Other	se record the attached original documents or copy there Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. LaRUE BUNKER 9.//6.02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: No X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MILES WILLARD TECHNOLOGI Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	PO Box 1747 City: Idaho Falls State: ID Zip: 8340 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes on, the execution date of the application is: 5 B. Patent No.(s)
XX Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	PO Box 1747 City: Idaho Falls State: ID Zip: 8340 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes on, the execution date of the application is: 5 B. Patent No.(s)
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	PO Box 1747 City: Idaho Falls State: ID Zip: 8340 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes on, the execution date of the application is: 5 B. Patent No.(s)
Other	PO Box 1747 City: Idaho Falls State: ID Zip: 8340 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes on, the execution date of the application is: 5 B. Patent No.(s)
Execution Date: 08/27/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/158,463 Additional numbers attache Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Gratton 7. Internal Address: 7. THE LAW OFFICE OF STEPHEN A. GRATTON 8 Street Address: 2764 South Braun Way 8	City: Idaho Falls State: ID Zip: 8340 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes on, the execution date of the application is: 5, B. Patent No.(s)
Execution Date: 08/27/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/158,463 Additional numbers attache S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Gratton Internal Address: 7. Internal Address: 8 Street Address: 2764 South Braun Way	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes on, the execution date of the application is: 5, B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes X No Total number of applications and patents invo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/158,463</u> Additional numbers attache S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen A. Gratton</u> Internal Address: <u>THE LAW OFFICE OF STEPHEN A. GRATTON</u> Street Address: <u>2764 South Braun Way</u>	on, the execution date of the application is: 5. B. Patent No.(s) ad? Yes X No Total number of applications and patents invo
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/158,463 Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Gratton Internal Address: THE LAW OFFICE OF STEPHEN A. GRATTON Street Address: 8	on, the execution date of the application is: 5. B. Patent No.(s) ad? Yes X No Total number of applications and patents invo
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/158,463</u> Additional numbers attacher 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen A. Gratton</u> Internal Address: <u>THE LAW OFFICE OF STEPHEN A. GRATTON</u> Street Address: <u>2764 South Braun Way</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes X No Total number of applications and patents invo
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/158,463</u> Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen A. Gratton</u> Internal Address: <u>THE LAW OFFICE OF STEPHEN A. GRATTON</u> Street Address: <u>2764 South Braun Way</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes X No Total number of applications and patents invo
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Gratton Internal Address: THE LAW OFFICE OF STEPHEN A. GRATTON Street Address: 8	ad? Yes X No Total number of applications and patents invo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Name: Stephen A. Gratton 7. Internal Address: 7. THE LAW OFFICE OF STEPHEN A. GRATTON 8 Street Address: 2764 South Braun Way	ed? Yes X No Total number of applications and patents invo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Name: Stephen A. Gratton 7. Internal Address: 7. THE LAW OFFICE OF STEPHEN A. GRATTON 8 Street Address: 2764 South Braun Way	Total number of applications and patents invo
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Name: Stephen A. Gratton 7. Internal Address: 7. THE LAW OFFICE OF STEPHEN A. GRATTON 8 Street Address: 2764 South Braun Way	Total number of applications and patents invo
Name: Stephen A. Gratton 7. Internal Address:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	
THE LAW OFFICE OF STEPHEN A. GRATTON	Enclosed
Street Address: 2764 South Braun Way	
Street Address: 2764 South Braun Way	Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the second secon
Street Address: 2764 South Braun Way	
	Deposit account number:
 City: Lakewood State:_COZip:80228	6.
City: Lakewood State: CO Zip: 80228	07–1857
City: Lakewood State: CO Zip: 80228	
DO NOT USE T	
9. Signature.	
	\cap
\sim	
Stephen A. Gratton, #28,418	9/6/2002
Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date
ICI I CD AMAAAAAA A71677 10158463 Commissioner of Patents & Trad	eet, attachments, and documents: 4
40.00 CN	uired cover sheet Information to: emarks, Box Assignments

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

LARUE BUNKER KYLE E. DAYLEY

Serial No.: 10/158,463

Filing Date: Concurrently Herewith

Title: SEALED SYSTEM AND CONTINUOUS PROCESS FOR MAKING FOOD PRODUCTS

Docket No. MWT 01-01

ASSIGNMENT:

Enclosed for recording X Previously recorded Date: May 30, 2002 Reel: 012952/0511

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to MILES WILLARD TECHNOLOGIES, LLP, (the "Assignee"), an Idaho Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 655 West Sunnyside Road, PO Box 1747, Idaho Falls, ID 83403. the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which will be executed by the undersigned and is entitled: SEALED SYSTEM AND CONTINUOUS PROCESS FOR MAKING FOOD PRODUCTS; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States of America;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST, the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee; WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature

<u>MRN</u> Date <u>8/27/20</u>2

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE

BEFORE ME, this 27H day of 4000 and 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who is (are) described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her (their) own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

lss.

Notary or Consular Officer of the United States of America

My Commission Expires: 1/24/06

2

SEAL

MILES WILLARD TECHNOLOGIES, LLP

Docket No.01-01



Date 27 Any 201

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE

}ss.

BEFORE ME, this *At* day of *Uugust*, 2002, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who is (are) described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her (their) own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

beda 032

Notary or Consular Officer of the United States of America



My Commission Expires: 1/24/06

Docket No.01-01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Larue Bunker Kyle E. Dayley

Serial No.: 10/158,463

Filing Date: MAY 30, 2002

Title: SEALED SYSTEM AND CONTINUOUS PROCESS FOR MAKING FOOD PRODUCTS

Docket No. MWT 01-01

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION ON THE ASSIGNMENT

September 9, 2002

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 SUITE 320 1213 JEFFERSON DAVID HWY Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

It is respectfully requested to re-record the enclosed Assignment in the above application. The previously recorded Assignment had an incorrect title. This Assignment was recorded on May 30, 2002 at Reel/Frame 012952/0511.

If any fees are due, the Commissioner is authorized to deduct any fees from Deposit Account No. 07-1857. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted:

Stephen^{*} A. Gratton, Registration No. 28,418 Attomer for Applicants

2764 South Braun Way Lakewood, CO 80228 (303) 989 6353

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 SUITE 320 1213 JEFFERSON DAVID HWY Washington, D.C. 20231

9,2002 ateof Signature

Stephen A atton, Atterney for Applicants

MILES WILLARD TECHNOLOGIES, LLP

Docket No. 01-01

In re application of:

LaRUE BUNKER KYLE E. DAYLEY

Serial No.: 10/158,463

Filing Date: MAY 30, 2002

Title: SEALED SYSTEM AND CONTINUOUS PROCESS FOR MAKING FOOD PRODUCTS

Docket No. MWT 01-01

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION ON THE ASSIGNMENT

September 9, 2002

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 SUITE 320 1213 JEFFERSON DAVID HWY Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

It is respectfully requested to re-record the enclosed Assignment in the above application. The previously recorded Assignment had an incorrect title. This Assignment was recorded on May 30, 2002 at Reel/Frame 012952/0511.

If any fees are due, the Commissioner is authorized to deduct any fees from Deposit Account No. 07-1857. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted:

Stephen A. Gration, Registration No. 28,418 Attomer for Applicants

2764 South Braun Way Lakewood, CO 80228 (303) 989 6353

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 SUITE 320 1213 JEFFERSON DAVID HWY Washington, D.C. 20231

tub 9, 2002 Date of Signature

Stephen A Gratton, Atterney for Applicants

MILES WILLARD TECHNOLOGIES, LLP

Docket No. 01-01

PATENT REEL: 013297 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 09/16/2002